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HRTH  #51 
 
 
 
 
Owner KATHLEEN SCHOENFELD, having had case 06SA0166, which alleged violation of  
 
California Horse Racing Board Rule 1876 (Financial Responsibility) withdrawn, HRTH  
 
Ruling 14 dated May 5, 2006, which suspended Ms. Schoenfeld’s license, is hereby set aside.   
 
Ms. Schoenfeld’s license and license privileges are restored to good standing.   
 
 
 
 
CASE: 06 SA0166 
LIC: 233270-8/07 
 
 
*Rule #1532. Fine shall be paid to the Paymaster within 
seven calendar days from the date of this ruling, or the 
license of the person upon whom the fine has been imposed 
shall be suspended. 
 
 
      BY ORDER OF THE 
      BOARD OF STEWARDS 
       
     

      
 

            
 



                         


